Baundan

HIGH SPEED AUTOMATIC EMBROIDERY MACHINE

wooee  ELITE Pro.

BEDT-ZQ-501

PARTS LIST

BARUDAN CO., LTD.

20 Tsukagoshi Josuiji,

Ichinomiya-city, Aichi-pref., Japan
TEL{81)586-76-1137 FAX<81)586-77-1499
hitp://www.barudan.co.jp/

w s = txant Iwulqd -~

T491-0004 FTHE—EHENKFEFM20EEH
TEL (0586) 76—1137 ({£) FAX (0586) 77—1499
hitp://www.barudan.co.|p/

% = &t MEKR=AL I:—'b‘Z

T491-0114 FHE—EMRHENLIHRFKEN42%F
TEL (0586) 53—3630 () FAX (0586) 51—5050

JCC200MG0



ELITE Pro.

BEDT—ZQ—501
HIGH SPEED AUTOMATIC EMBROIDERY MACHINE
SREPFR@E O

CONTENTS
B X

Machine |ayout (BEDT-Z0-501)
gd&E (BEDT-ZQ-501)

00 Table - Frame
F—TN - TL—L

01A  Head - Bed A
ANy R Ry FA

01B  Head - Bed B
ANy kReAy kB

02A  Thread cut A
LY A

02B  Thread cut B
YUY B

02C Thread cut C
FUY C

03 Take up lever
XFE

04A Needle bar A
1 A

04B Needle bar B
#HiEB

04C Needle bar C
gt C

04D Needle bar D
#H¥ED

021207



G

J

05

06

07

08

10A

10B

10C

10D

10E

11

12

INDEX
# &l

Jump
O

Thread guide
%18

Color change

BB®A

Drive

2 8

Pantograph drive A (GS)
#EREHA (QS)

Pantograph drive B (GS)
REIEIB (QS)

Pantograph drive C
BEIENC

Pantograph drive D
BEREND

Pantograph drive E
VEEE

Control

il i

Accessories

&

021207



12

01B

== o a {3 . el X7 (@&
_,, . o M e o S (-
AN / = A p=
" v
. X
,,// /
///f .
f///—
/,/
,
e W,
LY

R

&

A .

07

Y
//
,. ‘( =
> A\ .
1ﬂ1 /%3
A%

Vi %y

)
G

021209

Machine layout (BEDT-Z3-501)

BcE X

(BEOT-Z03-501)

U3

05

06

BEDT-ZG-501



00 Table - Frame
F—="dJb« Jlr— s

BEOT-ZQ-501 C
-

021126



OO0 Table - Frame
T—"F)b~ P Le—1
[ITEM L1ST Mo DESCRIPTION #&% Q' TY NOTE
1 MK1200O0O0O |Table a' ssy F T N -Assy 1 [;E’;}f'ax
2MK1 20010 |Table F—7N 1
| 3|A9012433 Star knob(Tappine hole) STK3ONT 25— 75 3 FR) STRIONT 2
4 MK1 200 20 |Teable set bracket F—INEETT v b 2
5 MH1 2001 0 |Table support plate spring F—FAEER AR 2
‘ 6 MK2 500 20 {H-shaft protection cover{(L) HEb 1R 58 4 -3 — (L) 1
TIMK2500 10 [H-shaft protection cover(R) HEBREE b /3— (R) 1
BIMK250040 (Top cover(L) b FhS—(L) 1
§ 9IMK2500 30 [Top cover(R) b w7 B s3i—(R) 1
10 MH7 9 00 10 |Barudan logomark seal RAFrpde—ri—pn 2
11 [ MK1 10000 [Frame(BT-QN) 7 Lo— A (DT-Z0) 1
| 12|MK 250050 [Rear cover 4= 1
1I3]A90190 71 [Plastic foot TH-84 TIAF Ty b TH-9 4 1
4 MK25 006 0 {Under cover pabog s Eit 1
[ 15 MK 110010 [Product table (DT-2Q) nRE (DT-20) 1
51 Hex. socket bolt M6X30{Uni-chromate) AREFNAENL b M6X30{(=2=2 n)
52 Tapping screw ¢ 5X16{Uni-chromate) +ERHE S R $5x16{a=r o)
63 Flush serew M4X8(Under cut) +FFHIMARDL MXB(F ¥ —H v })
54 Truss screw M4 X8 (Black chromate) FFEFRMF P ZRBRT MXB(RBS 0 A— )
! 55 Nylon washer(¢4X ¢ 9Xt1) FTAODL T vy —(gax ¢9xtl)}
56 Hex. socket bolt M4X12(¥ith washers) AANMHEAL b WMXI12(FES SREEHH)
:
|
d
3
Gb 021125




01A Head - Bed A

Ny Foe Xy FA

021202

->501

BEDT-ZQ



C1A Head - Bed A
~Ny bk -AyFA

ITEM L1ST No DESCRIPTION H&% Q' TY NOTE
1/ KF2 21020 |Bobbin case(4B19-S6-BA) B ¥ — & (4B19-S6-BA) 1
2|KF 220530 |Bobbin R 1
JIKF 220710 |Rotating hook complete KHS1Z2-RYPBNW % KBS12-RYPBNW 1
4/ HS 220010 |Lower shaft metal (Cylinder back side) TsAF (Y o 1) 3
5MK2 2 00 00 |Lower shaft(DT-ZQ) FT&h(DT-2Q) 1
6§ MK 2 1 00 4 0 |Throat plate base(Correspond barrel frame) [#HE-~— R (Bi#ero) .1
TIHS 210031 |Barrel bed *mver(Short type) BBy FAR—(a—FFq ) 1
RIKC25048 2 |Barrel bed cover hold spring f%’?ﬁg;*‘{::z R Ss—#8E Lk 1
91A901 2027 Hinge{TH-TN-72) ¥R (TH-TN-72) 1
10 KL220120 |01l felt A AANT =N A 1
11 [ KX 250080 |Needle plate set screw(Hex. socket) FHE I R (F5A ) 9
1Z2IMK 2 5000 0 |Cylinder bed cover{DT-ZQ) VU F Ry KA—0T-20) 1
13{LA250040 Multi cylinder bed cover A AT YU F iy [ R i
14 MK 2100 30 |Cylinder bed(DT-2Q) YU F—~y FOT-29) 1
15/ KF 2202990 |Lower shaft collar Fhh T — 1
16 HT 2 2 00 6 1 |Thrust washer{Lower shaft) ATANT yirv (THD) 1
17IHP 2 207 1 2 |Lower shaft gear(Small gear) FEEXEY— (/N ¥¥y—) 1
51 Screw(SM11/64 40X 5} + b & Y AFEN K D (SM11/64 1140 x5)

52 Set screw{(SM11/64 40X5) T OB D AR A KL (SM11/64 1L40 % 4)

53 [Hex. socket bolt M5X 15 ABFAHL B M5X 15

54 Pan screw M3X5 FERAF AN MBXS

55 Hex: socket set screw M6 X8{(Flat point) FNEFAIERAF Y W6 X8 (FE k)

56 Hex. socket set screw SM1/4 40X4 FBFA L AR SHL/4 40X 4

57 HeX. socket set screw Mb X6 FRANFIE AR H5X6

58 Hex. socket bolt Mi0X40(With washers) RAFRERNL T M0 X0 (FER ~REEH)

G5 021202




1B Head - Bed B

Mo = vy P B

BEDT-Z0-501

021202



01B Head - Bed B
AGE NS FB

ITEM LIST No. DESCRIPTION #&% Q7Y NOTE
1 MK2501 30 [Arm cover FT—bArss— 1
2IMK 250190 |Service cover PR p s — 1
IMK3 1001 0 [Point needle a8 1
4 MK210020 (Arm(DT-2Q) 7 — & (DT-26) 1
5MK3 100 20 |Idler base FAF7—ri—2 1
6 MK3 100 30 {Collar B G 2
7/A9020210 {Idler(TPBSN 38-15) 74 F5—{TPBSN 38-15) 1
EIMH3 10091 |Synchronous idler pulley BFETS F7—0—0— it
31A902021 7 |Timing belt{B100S5M1500) FA L0 - (B100SEM1500) 1
10 MK 3 2 000 0 |Lower shaft connecting shaft collar THERE 7 P T— 2

(Ball type) (K= 5 4 F)
11/HP 3 2108 2 {Lower shaft connecting gear (Large gear) TELEEF Y —(K¥Y—) 1
12Z2IMK 7 90 00 O |Rotary angle label CHEf T~ A 1
I3MK 31007 0 [Main shaft motor drive shaft{P44) E#hT—F—w®TS— Y —(Pe4) 1
14 MK 31006 0 [Main shaft motor timing shaft Edpe—F —REB L+ T k 1
1I5IA901000 4 |[Bearing 600327 AT U7 600322 2
16 A9012439 |Cring for hole ¢35 CRLEHEAA ¢35 1
1ITIMK 2 200 0 0O |[Needle shaft drive pulley $HIESEEN S — 1) — 1
1B HH4819&80 {4619 clamp d108b » T+ 1
19 A8013071 |Coupling(MCJ16-6-6) # T Y o 7 (MCI16-6-6) 1
20 MH3 1001 1 |{Encoder bracket T3 —=—TF5 v} 1
21 IMF 51000 0 |[Encoder{With circle bracket) (TS5307N510) |z a—F—(hBFF¥ v i) 1
(TS5307N510) (TS5307N516)

51 Nylon washer{¢4X ¢ 3X11) FAOLrTyv—($4X $9Xtel)

02 Hex. socket bolt MAX12(With washers) ANBTHT RN P MX12(FEE RS

53 Hex. socket bolt M6 X80 AREFHEEL F MEX B0

| 54 Hex. sacket bolt M12X 60 (With washers) ANEBFRATN b MI2XE0 (TRES ~FELH)

5o Hex. socket bolt M10X30 KEFNAFEN P M10X30

56 Hex. socket bolt M5X25(With washers) NERAERA b M5 X25 (CEER /SREEH)

57 Hex. socket bolt M10X25 AREBARAMEAL P M10x25

58 Hex. socket set screw M5 X8 AT E A F M5 X8

b9 Hex. socket set screw M6 X8 ARETATE A KT MEx8

60 Hex. socket bolt M4X 12 BRI P M2

S

G5 Q21202




02A Thread cut A
oY A

BEDT-Z3-501
021207



02A Thread cut A
£ A
ITEM| L 1ST No. DESCRIPTION #a&d Q'TY NOTE
11IHS 210051 |[Hook fixed stay(Shert type) RAI T IR AT—(ra—FF47) 1
i HS 210300 |Hook(Cylinder MK5} A7 v 2 (LY F—HK>5)
3IKC27 1001 jUpper thread knife rotary shaft F & A 2Bk 1
4 MK2 7001 0 {Hook drive rod{L) 7 vy iMooy FIL) 1
5IKX 2500 8 0 |Throat plate set screw{Hex. socket) AR L (AT 2
6|1S T 270010 |Throat plate a ssy $HiRAssy 1
(Barrel frame correspondence) (15 4o )
71531270020 |Cylinder throat plate ¥ — iR 1
Barrel frame correspondence EiE i A
815 ] .‘2 70040 Fixed knife barrel frame correspondence BI/E A X RIS 1
I KX270010 |Fixed knife set screw FEIJE A RAEHF P 1
10iS ] 270030 {Driving knife barrel frame correspondence |[Eh2 2 FFHE 1
111A901306 6 |Wave washer (WW¥5) (SK) P = — T T 4= (WF5) (SK) 1
I2{KN272010 [Lower thread knife rotary shaft T A AR 1
1I3/HT 2701 81 |Lower thread support stay(Cylinder) CMP FHRIEHRATF— (U ¥F—) NP 1
14 MK 2 7 00 00 {Lower thread knife drive rod(L) FhA AR v F (L) 1
1I5(A9056 040 |[Rotary solenoid B—F Y=L JAF 1
3ER25-30X3X8X9 (24V) 3ERZ5-30 X 3X B X9 (24V)
16{LA270040 |Solencid stay | YA FART— 1
17  KN2 7 24 01 |Stopper eccentric Ab Rl 2
IRIKC 271940 {Solenoid lever A A Flsi— 4 1
19HS 210080 {Connecting clamp el A 1
20 KX 2704 30 {Screw(Cylinder) ZILHAFR I Y vF—) 1
21 /KX 270000 [Rotating hook bobbin case heolder position |&i® 1
bracket
51 | Pan screw M3X3 +ERIF AL M3 D
52 Hex. socket bolt M4 X 10 RETAEA - MAX 10
53 Hex. socket bolt M4 X20 A S REA B WX 20
54 Hex. nut M3 ANAFy kM
55 Hex. socket flush bolt M4 X6 AEFRAIARA b Me X6
514) Hex. socket bolt M3X5 MEIAENL S MIX5
G 021217




028 Thread cut B

AL B

BEDT-Z3-501

021207



02B Thread cut B
#EYB |

ITEM L1ST No DESCRIPTION #&%f Q'TY NOTE
1/A805207 8 Micro switch D2VW-01L2A-1 v 20 AL v F DVH-01L2A-1 1
cMF 2100 80 [Sensor bracket o —T54r 0t 1
3[MF 210070 |Lover thread knife drive lever lover T A RSB L S~ 1
4 MB295 25 0 iLever pin Y 1
5 MB295 29 0 |Lever set pin b=ty bE 1
6 |MB 295270 [Lever connection plate LoS— i T L 1
TIMB295 26 0 {Motor lever collar TRl T 1
8§ IMG2 10070 Motor lever(long) F—F—Li—(v ) 1
9 MG 210050 Thread cutter motor bracket (Long) REN T—F—T 5 5 F{ud) 1
10 MFS5 100 20 |Color change thread cutter motor EF - RINE—F— 1
11IKC2711 20 jLower thread knife driving lever (Upper) Tk A REFE L 3— (1) 1
12/1A901 2114 DU bush with flange (MBO505-10FDU) §FDUT v o = (MBO505-10FDU) 2
0l Trass screw M3X15 TFRME T RPFY MIX15

22 Hex. socket bolt M3 X6 AL+ MIXE

53 Hex. nut M4 I ANET b W4 3TE

54 Hex. socket bolt M3 X8 A AR b M3XE

5b Flush screw M3 X8 +F R M M3IXB

ob Hex. socket set screw M4 X5 KRBT HARD M X5

¥ Hex, socket bolt M4 X 10 REIEEA L MIX10

58 Hex. socket bolt M4 X6 NENAEALF MAXE

{

G4 20320




02C Thread cut €

S C Q))

BEDT-70-501

021217




02C Thread cut C
RYYC
[ITEM L1ST Mo DESCRIPTION Ha% 0Ty NOTE
1/ AS056 041 [Rotary solenoid D—F U=V )4 F 1
4ER45-28 X3 X8 X9 (24V) 4ER45-28 3 xB =9 (24V)
2IKL 270260 |Switch stay RA v FATF— 1
I 3/A90520 28 |Proximity switch(RS-603) WHEAA v F (RS-603) 1
415G 270080 |Thread away base Fihi i 1
] 51 KN27 2401 |Stopper eccentric Abyri—zF 1
] 6 1SG27 0090 |Thread away solenoid lever NS LA FLas— 1
7/IKL27 045 0 |Hook guide plate Tl AP L—} 1
BIKL 270091 |Thread away hook guide HRHNWT I HAF 1
9/ KL270101 |Thread away hook T vy 1
10 I KL 270131 |Lever connecting pin Los— RS Y 2
11KL27 0120 |Connecting plate METL— b 1
1ZIMH2 7 00 91 [Roller fixed bracket o—5—E|iFTT s > b 1
13MHZ2 7 0 0 8 O |Thread support $priﬁg hold roller AEFEREE A 0—F— 1
14 MK2 7 00 20 |Thread guard disk a’ ssy{(DT-ZQ) F ¥ MAssy (PT-ZQ) 1 “
15 MK2 700 6 0 |Thread guard disk (Upper, DT-ZQ) HK#hTm (k. pT-70) 1
16 MK 2 7 00 7 0 [Napped plate(182X7) WESL— FOBZXT) 2
17 MK 2 7 0 O 8 0 |Thread support rubber(i82X5Xt].5) HRFF 7 — (182 x5Xtl. 5) 1
18 MK 2 7 0 0 30 {Thread guard disk bracket (DT-2Q) REIT T Y v b (DT-2Q) 1
19 MK 2 7 005 0 |Thread support spring(DT-ZQ) HRARFT 4 (DT-20Q) 1
20 MK 2 7 0 O 4 O |Thread support spring bracket (DT-ZQ) FIFRHERT T 7 v |+ (DT-20) 1
51 Truss screw M3Xi0 FEFTA R T A KD MIXI0
52 Truss screw M3X6(With plain washer) F+FRA P T APRY MIXE (LS
53 Hex. socket bolt M4X12(Spring washer) REANEAF MX12 (HSAEEH)
54 Hex. nut M4{With spring washer) RAF v b M (SR EEED
1 55 Truss screw M4 X 16 +ERM FTFRPFT MAX16
56 Hex. socket set screw M4 X8 ﬁﬁ itk AR MAXB
o7 Truss screw M4 X8 +FARM FTFARADFAY MaXE
l o8 Truss screw M3 X8 +FNEE T ARFKY HIXEB
59 Hex. socket bolt M4 X 10(With washers) RAREFA L MXI0(EER AREE)
60 Truss screw MAX 10 +FERM P T APERT MEX10
6l Truss screw M3X4 +ENF LT ASRY MIXA4
G5 021210




03 Take up lever B
A

BEDT-Z(-501 33

021205



03 Take up lever
XF¥
ITEM{ L1 ST No. DESCRIPTION #&af Q' TY NOTE
}IHB 230800 {Take up lever driving lever fixing.pin RRSEE L — B e 1
set collar Ty hHT—
2IRV 230070 |Take up lever driving lever a’ ssy KIFEE# L/ 3—a ssy 1
3/IRH230801 |Take up lever driving lever (Metal) EEFEBL — (A FAEN) 1
4 |RHZ2 30311 [Take up lever driving lever K FTERE |- s 1
5IRH2308 10 |Take up lever metal KFESEE Lo 23— & 5L 1
6{RH2 30 6 10 {Thrust washer AGARNT yiy-—- 1
TIHB 2 30650 {Flush screw(With adhesion) +FE R I % L (EEFT) 1
BIRV 23006 0 |Take up lever driving roller KRR oo BB ¥ A 7205 1
9RD2301 30 |Take up lever driving roller shaft KALEREh o o fg i
100 KF 230501 |Take up lever reller a' ssy K3 2a ssy 1
IHIKF 230680 [Cam followers(KRX4X7.9X15-1PX 1) HAZA T (KR*4X7.9%15-1P % 1) 1
1IZIRH2 30320 |Take up lever driving lever fixing pin KELEREN L S —EE 1
13IMK 3100 40 [Cap cover fixed plate ¥ h Al 7L— b 1
145G 2 303 7 0 |Take up lever-Needle bar drive a’ ssy FHE - $HBREEDa sy 1
(H6 cam for strengthening) (67 & Je{kA)
ISIRN23001 0 [Needle bar driving cam & ssy S HEEIEY 17 L’ ssy 1
16 |[RN 2 300 30 |Bearing case a ssy RF Y —2a ssy 1
1T{IRN2 30040 |Bearing case ARTY P —2R 1
1IB/A901007 3 !Ball bearing{6005Z2Z) PR AT U o 7 (6005ZZ) 1
1I9{A89012421 |C-ring for hole ¢47 CELENERAH 647 1
S0IRN230020 |Needle bar driving cam STHEEEE A L 1
(Eccentricity 9.2 ¢ 20) B59.2 ¢20)
21lIHB 2 3 0 0 8 O {Washer for cam(2) HLRT 2 v—(2) 1
22|/HB 2 3007 0 |Washer for cam(1) BABT v e —(1) 1.
23|SG 230240 [Take up lever cam H6(Strengthening type) FFD A He (LS 4 7) 1
24 HB 2 306 20 |Flush screw FFRAMNF P (BERIEA) 3
25/ RH 2 30 3 00 |Take up lever cam base R bheie R 1
26 RH2 30 2 80 |Needle bar crank rod HEBS 70y K 1
2TIRH2 3027 1 |[Needle bearing == FATY ¥ 1
2BIA9011 251 |Frange unit (SBPFL 204) 73 YFo =y ) (SBPFL 204) 1
29 MK 3 10050 [Bearing plate wErre—+ 1
30 RH2 303 30 |[Needle bar driving cam set collar #HEREEEI L LB S — 1
31 MK 2 2001 0 |Upper shaft L8k 1
2 MK 2 30000 Needle shaft drive pulley FHHEEE D ) — 1
J3IHH4 81 980 {¢19 clamp $ 1980 2 1
51 Hex. socket set screw M4><4_(Wifh adhesion} |ABAMIEAFS WXIUEERIN)
52 Hex. nut M4 (With spring washer) AAT o b MR L)
23 Hex. socket set screw M5 X5 SABRALEAFRD BEXS
54 Hex. socket bolt M4X15(With washers) INERAEA b WA 5 CEES /Sl &)
55 Hex. socket bolt M5X15(With washers) NEBAHEAL L M5 15 (FME H<FEEHT)
b6 Hex. socket bolt M4X12(With washers) AARMRA P M 120EES ARELSR)
67 Hex. sncket holt M4 X8 NERFTRNL b MAx 8
58 Hex. socket bolt M5 X 18 RERFRLF W5 18
G5 021203




0LA Needle bar A
TR A

,._
-e
@@

Ln
ha

)

D——E(((((((&((((((C

BEDT-ZQ-501

021220



04A Needle bar A
FHIEA
ITEM| L I1ST No DESCRIPTION fhén Q' TY NOTE
1/ RD2 304 80 |Needle bar a’ssy #tHEa’ ssy 15
2{RD 2304 9 0 |Needle bar guide HEAA F 15
JIRHZ2 304 1 0 |Needle bar #i5 15
4/HT 25025 1 |Needle bar spring (Upper) sk () 15
5IHT 2303 30 |Cloth hold set clamp wmBAYTY b rTFS 15
BIHT 2 302 6 3 |Washer for set clatp Yy b T TRES 15
71SG 2302 20 |Needle bar spring lower g R T 15
B8IRD2 303 70 iCloth hold{ZQ4) IR x {204) 15
9|KF 230910 {0-ring(AN6227-5) 0Y i 7 {AN6227-5) 15
I0HT 23 01 2 0 |Washer 2.4 UaFarsPyiy— 2.4 15
11IEH23044 0 Needle clamp{With hook, set screw} Bk (7 v 2 - kbR ) 15
1ZIRH2 304 6 0 |Needle clamp screw {$tiE R & 15
1I3|RH2 304 5 0 |Needle clamp{¥ith hook) ik (7 w7 4F) 5
14 FNOT0011SNY |Needle {DBXK5~NY11S) ~ # (DBXK5-NY11S) 1.5
15 MK2 30090 |[Take up lever collar XRE DT — 2
16 MK2 30050 [Take up lever washer KD v orp— 16
17TIMK2 3004 0 |Take up lever S 15
18| SL230040 |Needle bar stocker FHHER by H— 1
19 A%01416 7 |0-ring SS065 0Y 7 $5065 30
20/S1L 2300 31 |Needle bar base $He<— 2 1
21 |SL 230080 |Needle bar felt B =1 ) 1
22|SL 2300 7 0 {Take up lever shaft (2Q6) KRS+ 7 b (206) 1
23/ RD2 3006 0 |Bearing plate _RF YT =) 1
24{5L 230001 |Slide block set P o = L 1
25|SL 2300 21 |Slide block 254 ¥Toys 1
26 MK 2 3 00 20 |Holder plate 7 L— b 1
2TIMK2 30010 |LM rail holder plate LML—ABT — } 1
28 [SL 230050 |Take up lever stocker (ZQ6) KRR b v F—(Z46) 1
26!SL 23006 0 LM {1 (206) LMA 1 K (ZQ6) 1
30[SL230090 (Slide block sim ASARTe Yy A 1
5l Hex. socket double point screw M4 X4 AEREF TARA - R Y WX4
02 Hex. socket bolt M3 X8 B AHEA P MIKE
53 Hex. socket button belt M4X8 RARMES L E b M8
54 Hex. socket belt M3X35 BRI M3IX3S
55 Hex. socket bolt M4 X 12 NANAEREA R X 12
bo Hex. socket set screw M4><S NBRfIESHFT W8
a7 Hex. socket bolt M4 X10 FEAFFEA D MX10
58 Hex. socket flush bolt M3 X 14 SBIAIAA b M3X 14
59 Hex. socket bolt M5X 15(With washers) NARAAEAL S MBXI16(ERE REEF)
60 Hex. socket bolt M4X15 ARAREAEAL P X156
61 Hex. nut M4 ATy b M
62 Hex. socket flush bolt M3 X25 RABAFIMAL R HEX 25
G5 021217




0O4LB Needle bar 8
17 B

g

92

ol
22 @iﬁg l

BEOT-Z0-501

021203



0O4B Needle bar B
3145 B
ITEM[ L 1S T No DESCRIPTION s @' TY NOTE
1 MH2 301 40 {Slide shaft a’ ssy (DT-2IN) AT A Firx 7 bAssy(DT-IN) 1
| 2MH2301 80 [0il core(210mm) R PA[Y 1
h 3/ MH2 301 70 [Slide shaft(DT-ZN) AT A Firse 7 b (DT-IN) 1
4 KX230071 |Slide shaft bush{Upper) A4 Fiv7 b7 2irall) 1
S5HB 230200 {Needle bar driving link #HEEFEN Y o 7 1
6(HT 2 305 10 |Needle bar driver slide block #HIEPESEBH T 0 > 1
l TIHT 2302 90 |Needle bar beat fixing base #rHEEIF et 1
BIHT 23 05 20 [Needle bar driving stopper FHHEIE A b o 1
91A901 2368 |Spacer{Roll bush) b i t- AT 1
10[RH2 3055 0 |Shim ring PEYT 1
11 [RH 230540 |Needle bar driver SHpEI & 1
12/ HT 2 3 02 80 |Needle bar driver pin g 1
1I3IHT 2 305 6 0 |Needle bar driver return spring HEPE ) F— 27 T 1
I 4/ HT 230750 [0i]l core{30mm) {875 (30mm) 1
IS5 HT 23047 1 {Small link pin WYy e 1
16| HT 230491 [Link(Small) Y s () 1
17tHT 2307 30 |Shim ring( ¢ 10 t=0.3) AT ($10 50, 3) 2
18/A9012127 [E-ring(¢3) EBY UL ¥ (PBRUAEE3) 1
19 MK 2 30060 |Cloth hold roller{¢12) T oo (12.34) 1
200 HT 230450 iLink roller joint ptn VoZoadadr by 1
21/ HT 230760 [0il core(8mm) 85 {Bmm) 1
22 HT2307 70 [0i]l core(20mm) T8 (20mn) 1
23  HT 2304 6 0 jLarge link pin g ) I I S 1
24/ HT 23 04 80 |[Link{Large) I (K) 1
25/ HT 23 05 00 |Set slide block HAiEH oy s 1
6 [HP 23137 0 |Square ball BAE 1
27|HT 23 03 2 0 |Square ball pin BEL 1
2B IMH 230200 |Grip spring Y TRy 1
29185G 230000 011 receive plate W7 L—k 1
JIRV230250 iCleth hold support HPg s 1
31|HT 23 03 4 0 [Cloth hold support rubber TR T A 1
51 Hex. socket set screw MbX 10 ANE T IEHF T M5x 10
52 Hex. socket set screw MeX6(With nylon) A FAFIEHF Y MEXE(FA o h)
53 Hex. socket bolt M4X12(With washers) RENRSFA T MXI12(EEE A1 EEH)
54 Hex. socket button bolt M3 X6 RABITHHRS R b M3 <6
55 Hex. socket set screw M4 X 4(With nylon) FNEAFEDRT MAX4(HA 32 F/F)
b6 Hex. Socke bolt M2.5X6 ABREENL b M2 576
GS 021205




04C Needle bar C

it C

BEDT-ZQ-501

§21203



04C Needle bar C
&t C
ITEM L1 ST No. DESCRIPTIOCN 1 ERE Q' TY NOTE
1MMH2 30150 |Lever pin block(515 white) o= v 2 BisRT 4 k) 1
2IRR2 30090 [Needle bar driving lever set (P25. 65) ##E80EY L <—+ » b (P25. 65) 1
3IHB 2302 71 |Needle bar driving lever fixing pin set FHHEEREn L A —FEEY Ly P AT 1
collar 1
4|RR 2300 80 [Needle bar driving lever{P25. 65) #+REEE L -3 — (P25. 65) 1
5|HB2 30361 |Needle roller with retainer (KV8X11X 10SV2) | BFFEA L2 B (KV8X 11 X 105V2) 2
B HB 230281 Needle bar driving lever fixing pin collar |HESBSEBL  —EEC A7~ 1
TIHT 2304 10 |Needle bar driving lever fixing pin ﬁ%ﬁﬁﬁﬁvﬂ*—“i’tﬁf ) 1
SIHB2 30261 |Needle bar driving lever connecting pin FrEEEEh L M 1
9/HB 2 302 20 |Needle bar driving lever pin(B) S HREREY L <— 1L (B) 1
.1{1 HT2 30420 [Guide plate HA F7—} 1
11 MK2300 70 [K2 cam{¢12) K22 4 (12/340) 1
12 1 MK 2 3008 0 {Cam tap plate AbLE T Fr—F 1
13{A90 1205 3 |Hex. socket set screw(With steel ball)} A FURRAE X R (HER ) 2
MEX0.7X8 ME X0, 7 X8
14 [LA 230080 |Slide shaft bush(Lower) AGA KrxZ7 b7 viralTF) 1
15({A901903 7 |0-ring(Bush lower S12. 5 NOK) 0V ¥ P (7 yvaF S12.5 NOK) 1
18I LA230140 [Bearing guide STV T HA K 1
175G 2 30300 [Bearing pin AT T 1
181A9010C06 5 |Ball bearing 686zz R—AT Y v 68622 1
I9MH2 301 90 {Drive shaft felt SE@ET = L b 1
51 Hex. socket set screw M4 X4 (With nylon) KB FAEARY W X4 (A o)
52 Hex. socket bolt M4 X12(With washers) FRATHTEAL P MX12(ERE SFESM)
53 Hex. socket set screw M5XS5 RE A AFY MO X5
54 Hex. nut M6(With spring washer) KEF > b M6 (SFEER)
55 Hex. socket holt M4 X 14(With adhesive) A& EA T Max 14 (REF )
56 Hex. socket bolt M4 X15 NENAAEA P WX15
57 Hex. socket bolt M4 X 18(With washers) AEAGHEA b MXIB(FESE /<REEM)
58 Hex. socket set screw(Dog point) M4X12 AR D () WX 12
{ 59 Hex. socket bolt M4 X 15(With washers) AERRA MX15CEEE HSFERM)
t_ﬁﬂ Hex. socket bolt M4 X6(With washers) AARETENL L MXE(CEES S RERH)
GS 021205




040 Needle bar D

#T# D

BEDT-Z0-501

021204



04D Needle bar D
D
ITEM LIST #o. DESCRIPTION T Q' TY NOTE
11SL 250000 |Head cover (ZQ6) o~ Fh—(206) 1
2IRD240271 [Thread guard(With guide) KABT (BT 1
2 RV250070 |Arm upper cover D B i i
4 MK2 30030 [0il save felt M7 = b 1
5iSG2701 40 {Thread support apron spacer 2T A A— s
6 SL 27001 0 |Thread support apron =303 S e I 1]
T|SL27 00 30 [Thread holder spring support Flbk AAHRAY AR b 1
8ISL270020 (Thread holder spring Hdl A 23R 1
915G2502 30 [Cap cover WEF H s S— 1
51 Pan screw M3 X8 +FERFFhAS MIXE
52 Hex. bolt M5 X8 AEFA D M5B
53 Hex. socket bolt M4 X6(With plain washer) ABARAEL P MX6(FESE)
54 Hex. socket bolt M4 X 10{With washers) ANERERN P X0 (TEE A RELH)
59 Hex. socket bolt MAX6(With plain washer) B A EA b W6 (EESR)
i
G5 021220




BEDT-ZQ-501

021207



05 Jump

P v

ITEM{ L1 ST No. DESCRIPTION CIERES G TY NOTE

1/AS056 039 [Rotary solenoid el A e IS 8 o 1
3ER3I5-30 X3 X 8X9(24V) 3ER35-30 X 3 %X 8 X 9 (24¥)

2 MH2 30160 |Indication plate FRT L— b 1
31SG230 2 6 O |Needle bar stopper. fixing bracket FEA L v BRTF 7y b i
A{HT 2302 20 [Needle bar stopper FHER b o3 |
5IHT 2306 20 |Needle bar stopper fixing pin FEX by AR 1
EIHB2 40020 [Jumb solenoid lever U A K i 1
TIHB2 400 30 |Junp solenoid lever pin P TINA Rt 1
SIRD230250 |Jump solenoid fixing bracket T IA FRETZ b 1
G HB240041 |Jump ecceniric D I e S ok 2
51 Hex. nut M4 RKET v M4

} 52 Hex. socket button bolt M4X8 REARGESF K b M4x8

53 Hex. socket button bolt M4X§6 FREIAHESL B R WAXE
54 |Hex. socket set screw M4X4 (¥With adhesion) [SERKLEHZY MIXAEERFIE)
Db Hex. socket bolt M4 X8 .F‘ﬁﬁgﬁ‘ﬂiﬂw} M4 x 8
56 Hex. socket bolt MOX 16(With washers) ARBAERA P M5X16(FEE AFEEF)
57 Hex. socket bolt M4 X 12(With plain washer) [|AAARREAL L+ WAX1Z(EREMH)

(With adhesion) (HEAHIH)
G4 021218




06 Thread guide
AL

BEDT-ZQ-501 BEDYHE-ZQ-C

021209



06 Thread guide (H=Head Q' TY)
HoE (H=EE%D)
ITEM, LI1ST HNo DESCRIPTION CIRTE 0" TY NOTE
1/RV 24010 0(Felt frame(DSH-ZQ) 7 =/ b e (DSH-ZR) HX 1
2RV 24011 0|Felt(DSH-ZQ) 7 = /v } (DSH-ZQ) HX 1
3IRV 2400 2 0|Thread collar base(DSH-ZQ) & 02— A (DSH-Z0) HX1
41A901 24 3 8|Felt hold spacer (DSH-ZQ) 7 x M MR A Hx 2
29/ RD240 15 4{Dial tension a ssy(DS) F A YRR TFAE (DS) H X 15
6 |RR 24 051 0|Thread spring adjusting plate BT/ SR IBREAR H X 15
TiHT 2 40 2 9 0|Tension wheel a’ ssy T e A — MBS H X 15
8/ RR240 30 0|Tension a ssy{DS) AEWTF-ASSY (BS) H X 15
9[KNS5 405 1 0(Tension wheel nut Frirsdmf—rty b H X 15
10/ HT 2 40 10 1|Lower thread detection sensor disk(YN) THRBRE LA —F 4 227 (YN H X15
11 HT 2401 8 0|[SMnut SM+ w b H X 15
12/ RR240 39 O|Number label BE5<0 HX 1 |DYHE
I3IRV 24001 0|Tension base case a ssy{DSH-ZQ) Firasw@y—2R Assy(DSH-ZQ) HX1
14 RV 2 400 4 0{Thread guide plate upper (DSH-2Q) ARERTL-—F « E(DSH-ZQ) HX 1
I5IRV 24005 0|Thread guide plate lower(DSH-ZQ) HRERT L— ; + T (DSH-Z0Q) HX1
IRV 2 4 O O 9 1 |Sponge rubber (DSH-ZQ) AR 0 = L (DSH-ZQ) HX1
17tRV 2400 6 2|Second thread guide plate{DSH~ZQ) BHRBM T L — b (DSH-ZQ) Hx 1
IBIEBY 026 1 08560+ switch board with thread detection 8560 - 15A#HR IR X 4 » FEIR HXx1
19 EBY O 16 2 5 [H1842 16 needle flat cable HIB4Z 16575 w ko —T H X 1 [bYHE
20)RR 240 3 3 0|Switch board fixed base A4y FEFFRFL—Z(DS) HX 2
21|SJ 2400 10|Tension base cover (DYHE-ZQ) T w3 i B~ (DYHE-ZQ} HXx1
22|A906 80 3 2|FCW clamp (FCW-26) FCWZ 5 o 7 (FCW-26) HX1
23RV 240081 Tension base bracket » L{DSH-ZQ) 7w ira rBe—2 + L{DSH-Z0) HX1
241RV 24007 1|Tension base bracket - R(DSH-2Q) F a2 - R{DSH-Z0) HXx 1
51 Flush screw M3 X8 TFARADAF L M3%8
52 Truss screw M3X 14 +ERM T RPRY M3X14
53 Truss screw M3X5 +FFE R T AR IS
54 Hex.nut SM11/64 (With washers) NAT v b SMI1/64 (RS NFEEN)
55 Hex. socket bolt M2X3 ARARFFEALF M2x3
56 Flush screw M4 X8 +F AR H/DA Y M4 XB
57 Pan screw M3 x4 +FREFPAD MIxg
58 Pan head tapping screw B tight M3 X8 +ERSFAEF o7 B A MIxg
59 Hex.nut M4 [ ATy LR
60 Truss screw M4X10 FFER BT RDpF T MAX10
61 Hex. socket bolt M5X15({With washers) AR EN P MEX15(CEES, A5 ESH)
G5 021209



07 CLoclor change
BHRA

BEDT-ZG-501

021207



07 Color change
Bz
ITEM, L1ST No DESCRIPTION #2% Q' TY NOTE
1 IMG 3300 90 Manual connecting shaft FEhERE L v 7 b 1
2MG 330060 {Color change motor bracket B E—F—TF vt 1
3/MG 330110 [Color change motor (TS3617N111E24) B % & — ¥ —(TS3617N111E24) 1
4IMG 330040 |Color change cam connecting shaft Bl LEREL Y7 b 1
5 MG 330030 {Color change cam Bz A b 1
6/A9010109 |Polyester slider{(STW-FT150) ARY AT A & — (STH-FT150) 1
7TIMK 3 30000 |Color change base B N— A 1
BIMK 2500 7 0 |Color change cover B2 TN 1
9|AS011241 DU bush with flange (MB1510—23FDU) F54TXDUT v < = (MB1510-23FDI) 1
1I0MG 330080 [Color change set collar ity b T — 1
i1/ MG33007O0 |Potentiometer fixed plate RFrirg A—F—RAiIT7L— b 1
12 MF 5100 10 |Potentiometer (M-22E10-050) MF i g A— #— (M-22E10-050) 1
13 IMK 2 50 0 8 0 lUpper shaft cover(L) A (L) |
14 |A901 0063 Miniature bearing I =F LT EMT 8
15| KX 330160 |Connecting rolier shaft pt: § 7=l 8
16 MG 3300 10 |Connecting block{ZQ) #ETe v 2 (2Q) 1
17 MG 3 30000 {Connecting base plate (ZQ) WAL= AT L~ b (20 1
51 Hex. socket bolt M4X8{With nylon) AEFAFRAL b Max§(FA 8 i)
52 Hex. socket bolt M4 X 12{With washer) AEARFRA b M X I2CEES NRESH)
53 Hex. socket bolt M3 X6{(With washer) AREFHENL b MIXG(ERE ~FEEM)
54 Hex. socket set screw(Flat point) M4X10 NEFATE AR Y (FHR) MX10
Do Hex. socket bolt M5X16 FREBFAFERA F M5 X 16
56 Hex. socket bolt M6X50(¥ith washer) RARMRL b M6 x50{EEES AFEEMN)
57 Hex. socket flange bolt M4 X8 AT T T URNA P NEXE
58 Hex. socket set screw(Cup ﬁﬂint) M6 X 8B FERIEHR L (K IEHHK) Mox8
59 Truss screw M4 X8 (Black chromate) +ERM T RAPFY MAE(BBIT O A— )
60 Nylon washer (¢ 4X ¢9Xtl) FArDT v r—{¢4X $9Xt])
61 E-ring ¢3 ERLELIR 3
62 Hex. socket bolt M6X25 RETHEA S M6x25
63 Hex. nut M6 I AEFT v b M6 3E
!. 64 Hex. socket bolt M6XIB REBIEA P M3 K18
3
i
i
G5 021202




08 Drive

% ]

BEDT-Z0-501

021205



08 Drive

BEE)
ITEM L 1ST No. DESCRIPTION H&a%A o' TY NOTE
1 MF5100 30 Main shaft motor(90W 4P PHASE3) FH§E— #-—(90W 4P PHASE3) 1
2 MK3 1000 0 Main shaft motor bracet EBE—F—~7 37 v b 1
3MMF3 10000 Main shaft motor drive pulley FEpE—F —BEW T — 1 — |
4(A902021 4 |Timing belt (B10GSSM390) 54 % 2 S0 b (BIDOSSM300) 1
51 Hex. socket bolt M6X20(With washers) AR A R MEX20(EZEE SEEH)
b2 Hex. socket bolt Mo X8 SNEFHELF M6 <8
53 Hex. socket bolt M6 X30 AN T M6 x30
54 Hex. socket bolt MEX30(With washers) RARTERA L MB<xW(HEE A~REEF)
G5 021205




10A  Pantograph drive A
RN SN A

BEDT-Z0-50° :
021205



10A Pantograph drive A
2ERE) A
iTEM| L 1ST No DESCRIPTION #B B Q' TY NOTE
1l MK7 30000 |Product pantograph stay a ssy{DT, P520) B S AT —Assy (DT, P520) 1
2/A9012437 [Knob nut{¢32 M6) 27+ v b (632 W6) 4
SIMK7 30010 Pant.ogl"aph stay main body bracket (DT, P520) |KAT—#RiEFZ 7 v b (DT, P520) 1
4 1, A7 3065 0 |Product pantograph hold spring VTSR D R 2
SILA7 30610 |Pesitioning pin fFEHEHHENL b 4
6ILA7 306 30 |Slide plate AF4 KFL—F 2
7ILA7 30600 [Pantograph stay main body (ME) ¥ 27— A (ME) 2
8 [FR92330438A520A |Square pantograph a' ssy 330X 438 (P=520) IG5 £ #EASSY 330 x 438 (P=520) 1
9 MK7 300 20 |Product pantograph spacer (DT, P520) W24 2~ — 4 (DT, P520) 2
51 Truss screw M4 X10(SUS) +FERM BT AR Y Max 10(5US)
52 Hex. socket set screw M4 X6 FRAENMIED AR M X6
{(Nylon mec) (Flat point) (FArvAty2) (Fk)
03 Truss screw M3X10(SUS) +FERM T AAFY ;|3><10(5US)
G5 021209




A

ab

AMMMMWMMWWNNV/ g
ot
G
i rh &
T - ; &
) .__..
e ~ ]
5 i
S 7

HELEN B

10B Pantograph drive B

BEDT-ZQ-501

021205




10B Pantograph drive B
2B
ITEM LIST Mo DESCRIPTION #&2% Q' TY NOTE
1 IMK4 8 00 00 {H-shaft joint bracket(R) HEE s A 2 F 757 & (R 1
2 MK4 800 5 0 |Guide shaft holder plate HA Fore 7 P27 L— ) 2
JIA9011256 .Guide holder (SF10 g6-450L) HA4 Firv 7 b (SFI0 g6-450L) 1
I 4 HH481980[|¢19 clamp $198I0 5 57 1
| cIA90202 15 [Timing belt (B200S5M. 1120mm) &4 L 270 b (BZ0OSSM, 1120mm} 1
! 6 MH4 8 0 0 3 O |H-shaft motor drive pulley HEgE— % —Egfh 7)) — 1
7TIA9011236 [Pillow block(SBPP 201F) E'o—7o oy 2 (SBPP 201F) 1
{ 8 MK4 8 00 3 0 [H-shaft connecting shaft HEbgAE L + 7 1
9IMK4 800 6 0 [H-shaft belt clamp plate 17T A i B g PES 1
| i0 MH4 8 00 4 O |H-shaft motor timing pulley Hépt— % —E@H7— Y — 1
11|A90121 6 4 [Thrust washer (R-TW0815) N—B AT A T v i+ —{R-TWOB15) 1
1ZIMH4 8 01 2 O |H-shaft belt tension shaft R~ +F gy 7 1
| 13 MK 4 800 40 [H-shaft belt tension bracket HEE 2L b7 v a 7S48 o b 1
14 MK2 501 00 {H-shaft guard plate HWb A — F L } 1
I I5]A9011103 |Slide shaft holder metal bush{SMZ10-20) TROBF A S AT i (SHZE0-20) 2
[ 16{A901 1123 Felt seal (FLMI0) 7 = b o— A (FLUIO) 2
21 Hex. socket bolt M3 X 12 (With washers) NENRMSEN F M XI12(EEE SREED
' 52 Hex. socket.bnlt M4X 12 (With washers) SNARTRAL S MX1Z(TFEE SFEEM)
53 Hex. socket bolt M8 X20(With washers) REAMAHAL b MEX 20 (ERES »<RIEELHD)
|54 E-1ing ¢6 EENEHER 66
b5 Hex. socket bolt M6X20(With washers) AR F M6 X20(FEE FEEM)
I 56 Hex. socket bolt M5 X 20 SNERMRAF M5x20
|
|
l
I
I
|
G5 021205




Pantograph drive C

10C

2 EXES) C

BEOT-ZQ-501

021122



10C Pantograph drive C
PERE) C

ITEM L 1ST o DESCRIPTION #&4%4 Q' TY NOTE
1 MK4 8 0080 |[H-shaft origin peint detector plate HER w2 > L— b 1
2 MK 4 80010 |H-shaft joint bracket(L) s A b 734 o ML) 1
3|A9011236 Pillow block(SBPP 201F) v'o—7 oy 2 (SBPP 201F) 2
4 MH4 800 3 0 |E-shaft motor drive pulley HehE— & —ERgh 7 — 1 — 1
5|A902021 5 |{Timing belt (B200S5M, 1120mm) & A £ 3 FUb b (BZOOSEM, 1120mn) 1
6 HH481 980 |¢19 clamp $19BIN 2 Z 7 *1
TIMK4 8 00 20 |H-shaft motor bracket HEBE—# — T F 4 v b 1
8 MH4 8029 0 |Pluse motor double shaft TS3630N1208E10 28V AE—F— [l TS3630N120BELD 1
9MH4 8 006 Q |H-shaft connecting coupling HEEE S » T Y 7 1
10 MK4 8006 0 |Hshaft belt clamp plate HEE~L k23 77— | 1
11{A901216 4 |Thrust washer (R-TW0215) A—1 ARG A Ty 4 —(R-THO815) 2
12 MH4 800 4 O |H-shaft motor timing pulley R — % — LBy - 1) — 1
13/]A901125 7 |LM guide(ZRSR15MUU+430L) LM# A F(2RSRISMUU+430L) 1
14 MH4 8 01 2 O |H-shaft belt tension shaft HBf-< b Fwirarsx 7 b 1
15 MK 4 8 0040 [H-shaft belt tension bracket HEp<A b Fr s T 77w b 1
WBWIEBYO0O2 7 10 |Origin point sensor{DT) B & L4 —(DT) 1
17T MK 4 800 7 0 |[H-shaft origin point semsor bracket HR S v —7F 5 v b 1
18 MK2 6500 9 0 |[H-shaft motor bracket air well cover H#pE— & —@AEH T 73— 1
51 Hex. socket bolt M3X12(With washers) ABREEA P MIX12CEE S <FEEMT)

52 Hex. socket bolt M3X10(With washers) RERTENL P MIXI10{EES RXEEM)

83 Hex. socket bolt MBX20(With washers) ANENLEAL b MBX20(FEE NFESEK)

54 Hex. socket bolt M5X 15(With washers) ARBRMEAL P MSX16(EEE SFEEH)

oo Hex. socket beolt M4 X156 REARLHEALF M4X15

56 E-ring o6 ERIEHER 06

B Hex. socket bolt M3X 12 ANEFERL b M3 X12

58 Hex. socket bolt M6X20(With washers) RAERAERA L M6 X 20 (FEE HSAEEMH

59 Truss screw M3 X8 +FERM b7 ASRY M3XB

60 Hex. socket bolt M4X12(With washers) AB TSR b MEX12(EEF AR EET)

6] Hex. socket bolt M5 X20 FRATAFEAL T M5 20

G5 121122




100 Pantograph drive O
HREEND 51

BEOT-Z0-501

021213



10D Pantograph drive D
#2888 D

ITEM LI1ST No DESCRIPTION #5% o' TY NOTE
1 1MK4 801 6 0 {V-shaft origin point detector plate VB SR L—F 1
2iMK4 80110 |V-shaft base bracket VB~ R T 4y b 1
JIMK4 801 30 |LM spacer LM A i 1
4 1 MK4 80 2 2 0 |V-shaft adjust block VBT Vv AT S 1
51A901125 8 (LM guide (2RSRGWMUU+710L) LMA A I (ZRSROWHUL+710L) 1
6 EBY 02750 Origin point sensor{For DI-V) ¥ H—(DT-VH) 2
TIMK4 80150 [V-shaft origin point sensor bracket VRS —F5 by b |
8 MK4 8019 0 [V-shaft LM support bar VEBLMAEIE S — 1
9 MK4 80 21 0 |V-shaft support bracket (L) ViR T 5 v b (L) 1
10 MK 4 8 0 2 00 [V-shaft support bracket (R) VIR 75 7 > M (R) 1
11 /A90 1011 2 |Rubber mold bearing (F-MGA416ZZ1) F A== BT U o F{F-MGA416IZ1) 4
12 MK4 801 8 0 |V-shaft roller bracket Vi —Z—7 37 » b 4
13 MK4 80170 [Cap - Barrel frame connecting stay 81 - M dERT — 1
51 Hex. socket bolt M3 X 10 AR b MIX10

52 Hex. socket bolt M3X 18 REBFRAEA T MIX 18

53 Hex. socket bolt M3 XR REFAERL b MIxB

54 Truss screw M3 X8 +ER]AF R T ASFD M3XS

55 Hex. socket bolt M3X12 AR N H3IX12

56 Hex. socket bolt M5X18(With washers) AERMARA N M5 X I8(EEE HNFELM)

57 Hex. socket button bolt M4 X 10 AHAKEF R MEX10

58 Hex. socket flange bolt M4 X10 NEFRNZZOEA MEX10

59 Hex. socket bolt M5X12(With washers) RERMSRALF M5 12(EEE S RELA)

G5 021213




Pantograph drive E

MERENE

10k

BEDT-ZG-501

021213



10E Pantograph drive E
BEEHE
ITEM, L 1ST No DESCRIPTION #a&% Q' 1Y NOTE
1 IMK2501 10 |V-shaft pantograph cover VBl D /3 1
2 MK2501 20 |V-shaft pantograph support cover VEREERED b oS — 1
3/ MH4 8 0 2 8 0 |Pluse motor single shaft TS3624N1309E8 A AT—F— FEh TS3624N1309E8
4 MK48 0090 |V-shaft motor bracket VBE—F—T Ty b 1
5 MH48 G2 30 [Belt clamp ST A B 1
§]A901307 2 |Set collar(SCSAT-13-10) v &7~ (SCSAT-13-10) 1
7/A9020216 |Timing belt{BI100SHM, 1420mm) &4 22 Pk (B1OOSEM, 1420mm) 1
B MH48 01 8 0 |V-shaft motor drive pulley VEE— 7 —5E T — ) — 1
9 A9011250 [Flange unit(UFLOB) 75 Vaz=y b {UFLOB) 1
10 MH4 801 90 [V-shaft motor timing pulley VBRE — 7 — 1R — U — 1
11 MK4 8 01 40 [V-shaft belt tension shaft V<A R F L2y 7 b 1
12 MK4 80100 |[V-shaft timing pulley bracket VERPERY S — U — 7 54w b 1
ol Truss screw M3 X3 +FARA b7 AP MIRT
a2 Truss screw M3 X8 FFEFM R T R AT MIXE
53 Hex. socket bolt M4X15(With washers) REANRMARAL P Mx15(EEE ASFEEM)
54 Hex. socket bolt M4X12(With washers) AEARAFEL F MRI12(FES AREEM)
55 Hex. socket flush bolt M4X12 ANEFRTILA A kM4 X 12
56 Hex. socket bolt M5X15(With washers) REFAFEA D M X 16(FEe HSREEMT)
57 Hex.nut M4 I REFy b M 1HE
58 E-ring ¢6 ERLWEE o6
of Hex. socket bolt M5>X40 NAFREA B M5X40
80 Hex.nut M6 [ AET v M6 1T
i
G5 021710



LControl

11

BEDT-ZQ-501

021129



1T 1 Control

il 2]

ITEM: L!1ST No DESCRIPTION #&4A Q' Ty NOTE
1 EAYO7 0A 1 {BEDT automat BEDT F— b= v 1
IEBY 026 30 {Inverter{FR-S510W-0. 1K-28) 8740 A 73— % (FR-S510¥-0, 1K-28) 8740 1 |100v

EBYO 26 70 |Inverter 8750 (200V DT) A 25— F BI50 {200V DT) 1 |200v
JIEBY (027 6 0 [BEDT power unit 8730 BEDT /30 —a =y } R732 1
4|MK2 501 70 |24V power bracket 20VERT T v 1
SIEBY 026 50 {Switching power supply{(DC24V) JAW24-6R3 AA vF o ZER(DC24Y) TARZ4-6R3 1
6/ EBY 02660 {Switching power supply(DC48V) LY(C240848 AA »F 1 7 B (DC48Y) LYC240548 1
TIMK2 501 60 {48V power bracket BVRIEZ T v b 1
8 MK2 501 40 {Driver board bracket FZA-—HR—-FFZ 4ok 1
9IEBYO 26 20 |[BEDT driver board 8720 BEDT F %« /3—H--F 8720 1
10 MK 2 5015 0 |Driver board cooling fin B3 A R—FR— RRBET 1 1
11 MK2 501 80 [Cooling fan plate BRZ7r 7 L—}t 1
1I2ZIEBY 027 20 [Cooling fan DT BEZ 7 DT 1
1I3/EBY Q1 7 10 |Emergency stop switch(H¥1B-V40) FE & [ SW (HW1B-Y40) 1
14A9054058 4 |Compact flash 32M 27 M7 T i 32M 1
o1 Hex. socket flange bolt M4 X 10 RERMZT O MIX10
52 Hex. socket bolt M4§< 12(¥With washers) RAFRSHL b MX12(FERE AREER)

83 Pan screw M3 X8 +FERF TR M3x8
54 | Truss screw M4 X8 (Black chromate) TFRG T AR WMXB{(BBEIa A —))
55 Truss screw M3X4{Black chromate) FFERT T RNRD M3x4(BRT O A —})
56 Hex, nut M4 AEF v kW
ot Truss screw M4X35 TFRF 7 APFL MIX35
{Black chromate) (BBaroi—})
58 Hex. socket bolt M3X10(With washers) AEARMFNL F MIX100FEES SAELH
G5 021128




12 Accessories

R

BEDT-Z0-501

021209



12 Accessories (H=Head O’ TY)
HE S {H=FE%0
ITEM L1ST No DESCRIPTION #&d Q' TY NOTE
1 MK 7100 0 0|Spool holder & ssy(DT-2Q-501) H 3 F Assy (DT-2G-501) 1
2IRD 7103 7 0|Hose hold bracket R— Ak B 1
3|IRD7 103 4 0|Guide base(15 needles) HA Fi—2 (158) 2
4 | RDD ?_1 0 3 3 Q|Thread guide hase FRHA iR 5
5IRD7 10 3 8 0 |Nunber seal F5—n 1
6/ RD710361{Pillar B T HEB 2
TIRD7 1035 1|Pillar A HHEA 2
8|KF 71039 0|Spool holder felt(8X34X ¢ 70) #IT 2 b (BX34% 670) 15
9 HT 7100 0 0|Spool holder pin A 1%
10/SC710010|Spool holder base AILT =2 1
11\ RD7 10310|Spool tube DB2-6X4 AETF 27 DBZ-6%4 L L
12 MK 7 1001 0|Spool holder base bracket (DT-2Q) RN TS—AT T4 ok (DT-ZQ) 1
13[MH7 1005 1Gel(30X30X16) 47 (30 % 30 X t6) 5
o1 Truss screw M4 X 10 +FARHE P 7R W10
h2 Truss screw MbX12 +EARM b FASARL M5X12
b3 Hex. nut M4 S b
b4 Truss screw M6X12 +FERA T APFL Mo 12
55 Hex. socket bolt MB8X25(With washers) AE AR b MB X 25 {TFEL /KIS A
56 Hex. socket holt MBX 15{(With washers) ARBRARAL b MEX15 (TR <FEER)

G5

021206




I

N D E X

~ LIST Mo SECTION No. | ITEW LIST No, SECTION No. | ITEM
A9010004 01B 15/A9056041 02C 1
A901006 3 37 14|/A9068032 06 22
A9010065 04C ISIEAYO70A 1 11 !
A9010073 0 3 I8{EBY01625 06 19
A90101009 07 6IEBY01710 11 3
A9010112 10D II|EBYO02610 06 8
A9011103 108 I5|EBY02620 11 9
A9011123 10B 6|EBY02630 11 2
A9011236 10B TIEBYO02650 11 5
A9011236 10C 3/EBYO0 2660 11 6
A9011241 07 9EBY02670 11 2
A9011250 10E 9EBYOD2710 10C 16
A9011251 o5 28EBYO0 2720 11 12
A9011256 10B 3[EBY02750 10D 6
A9011257 10C BIEBYO02760 11 3
A9011258 10D 5[FNO70011SNY |04A 14
A9012027 01A 9 [FR92330438A520A 10A 8
A9012053 04C 13]HB230070 0 3 22
A9012114 02B 12/HB230080 0 3 21
A9012127 04B 18{HB230200 04B 5
A9012164 108 11|{HB230220 04C 9
A9012164 10C 11|HB23026 1 04C 8
A9012368 04B 9|lHB230271 04C 3
A9012421 03 19/HB23028 1 04C 6
A9012433 00 3/lHB230361 04C 5
A9012437 10A 2|HB230620 0 3 24
A9012438 06 4/HB230650 03 7
A90124309 01B 16|/HB230800 0 3 l
A9013066 02A 11/HB240020 05 6
A9013071 01B 19/HBZ240030 05 7
A9013072 10E 6|HB240041 05 9
A9014167 04A 19{HH481980 01B 18
A9019037 04C I5|HH4 81980 0 3 33
A9019071 0 0 13/JHH4 81980 10B 4
A9020210 018 7|HH481980 10C 6
A9020214 08 4HP22071 2 01A 17
A9020215 10B 5lHP231370 048 26
A9020215 10C 5/HP321082 01B 11
A9020216 10E 7/lHS210031 01A 7
A9020217 01B 9lHS 21005 1 02A 1
A9052028 02C 3|lHS210080 02A 19
A9052078 02B 1/HS210300 02A 2
A9054054 11 141HS 220010 01A 4
A90560309 05 LIHT 22006 1 01A 16
A9056040 02A I5|[HT230120 04A 10




I N D E X

LIST No SECTION HNo. | TEM LIST No SECTION No. ITEM
HT 230220 05 41KL270131 02C 10
HT23026 3 04A 6lKL270260 02C 2
HT230280 0 4B 12|KL270450 02C 7
HT230290 04B 7IKN272010 02A 12
HT230320 0 4B 27 IKN272401 02A 17
HT230330 04A 5IKN272401 02C 5
HT 230340 04B 31/[KN540510 06 0
HT 230410 04C 7lkx230071 04B 4
HT230420 04C 10|KX250080 01A T
HT 230450 04B 20|KX250080 02A 5
HT 230460 04B 23|/KX270000 02A 21
HT23047 1 loaB 5KX270010 02A 9
HT 230480 04B 24[KX270430 02A 20
HT2304091 04B 16|[KX330160 07 15
HT 230500 04B 25LA230080 04C 14
HT230510 048 LAZ230140 0 4 16
HT230520 048B 8iLA250040 01A 13
HT 230560 04B 13[LA270040 02A 16
HT230620 05 5|LA730600 10A 7
HT 230730 0 4B 17|LA730610 10A 5
HT230750 04B 14|LA730630 10A 6
HT230760 04B 21|[LA730650 10A 4
HT 230770 04B 22IMB295250 02B 4
HT 240101 06 10/MB295260 02B 7
HT240180 06 11[MB295270 02B 6
HT240290 06 7IMB295290 02B 5
HT 250251 04A 4IMF210070 02B 3
HT270181 02A 13[MF210080 02B 2
HT710000 12 5IMF310000 08 3
KC250482 01A 8IMF510000 01B 21
KC271001 02A 3IMF510010 07 12
KC271120 02B I1[MF510020 02B 10
IKkc271940 02A 18[MF510030 08 1
lkF220290 01A 15IMG210050 02B 9
KF220530 01A 2IMG210070 02B 8
KF220710 01A 3[lMG330000 07 17
KF221020 01A 1IMG330010 07 16
KF230501 03 10[MG330030 07 5
KF230680 03 11IMG330040 07 4
KF230910 04A 9IMG330060 07 2
KF710390 12 sIMG330070 07 11
KL220120 01A 10]MG 330080 07 10
KL270091 02C s MG330090 07 1
KL270101 02C 9IMG330110 07 3
KL270120 02C II[MH120010 00 5




[

N D E X

12 MK480040

LIST No. SECTION No. ITAM| L 1ST No SECTION  No. | TEM
MHZ230140 04B 1IMK 230090 04A 15
MHZ230150 04C 1 IMK 250000 01A 12
MH230160 05 2IMK250010 00 7
MH230170 04B 3/MK250020 00 6
MH230180 04B 2IMK250030 00 9
MH230190 04C 19IMK250040 00 8
MH230200 04B 28 [IMK 250050 00 12
MHZ2 70080 02C 13|[MK250060 00 14
MH2 700091 02C 12|MK250070 07 8
MH310011 01B 20|[MK250080 107 13
MH310091 01B 8IMK250090 10C 18
MH480030 10B 6MK250100 10B 14
MH480030 10C 4[MK250110 10E |
MH4 80040 10B 10[MK250120 10E 2
MH4 800 40 10C 12|[MK250130 018
MH4 80060 10C 9|MK 250140 11 8
IMH4 801 20 10B 12/MK250150 11 10
MH480120 10C 14/IMK250160 11 7
MH480180 10E 8iMK250170 11 4
MH480190 10E 10{MK250180 11 11
MH480230 10E 5IMK2501 90 01B 2
MH480280 10E 3IMK270000 02A 14
|@H480290 10C 8|MK270010 lo2aA 4
MH710051 1 2 13|[MK270020 02C 14
MH7 90010 00 10[MK270030 02C 18
MK110000 00 11|MK270040 02C 20
MK110010 00 I5iMK2 70050 02C 19
MK120000 00 1IMK270060 02C 15
IMKIZOOIO 00 2IIMK 270070 02C 16
MK120020 00 A[MK 270080 02C 17 |
MK210020 01B 1IMK310000 0 8 2
MK210030 01A 14|[MK310010 01B 3
IMK210040 01A 6MK310020 01B 5
MK220000 01A 5(MK310030 01B 6
MK220010 03 31 MK310040 0 3 13
MK230000 01B 17iIMK310050 03 29
MK230000 03 32IMK310060 01B 14
MK230010 04A 27/MK 310070 01B 13
MK230020 04 A 26|[MK320000 018 10
MK230030 04D 4iIMK330000 0 7 7
MK2 30040 04A 17[MK480000 108 1
MK230050 04A 16 MK4800C10 10C 2
MK230060 04B 19]MK480020 10C 7
MK230070 04C 11|MK480030 10B 8
MKZ2 30080 04C 10B 13




N D E X

LIST No. SECTION No. | ITEM LIST No. SECTION No. | ITEM
MK 480040 10C I5|]RH230330 03 30
MK480050 10B 2lRH230410 04A 3
MK 480060 10B 9|RHZ 30440 04A 11
MK480060 10C 10/RH230450 04 A 13
MK480070 l10c 17[RH230460 04A 12
MK480080 10C 1[RH230540 04B 11
MK480090 10E 4|[RH230550 04B 10
MK480100 10E 12lRH230610 lo3 6
MK480110 10D 2lRH23080 1 03 3
MK480130 10D 3/RH230810 03 5
MK480140 10E 11[RN230010 03 15
MK480150 10D 7IRN230020 03 20
MK480160 10D 1[RN230030 03 16
MK480170 10D 13/RN230040 03 17
MK480180 10D 12|[RR230080 04C 4
MK4801090 10D 8/[RR230090 04C 2
MK480200 10D 10JRR240300 06 8
MK480210 10D 9|RR240330 06 20
MK480220 10D 4lRR240390 06 12
MK710000 12 1[RR240510 06
MK710010 12 12|[RV230060 03 8
IMK730000 10A IlIRV230070 03 2
MK730010 10A 3/[RV230250 04B 30
MK730020 10A 9RVZ240010 06 13
MK790000 01B 12|Rv240020 loe 3
RD230060 04A 23|RV240040 06 14
RD230130 03 9lRV240050 06 15
RD230250 05 8/RV24006 2 06 17
RD230370 04A 8|RV240071 06 24
RD230480 04A 1[RV240081 06 23
RD230490 04A 2|RV2400091 06 16
RD240154 06 5/RV240100 06 1
RD240271 04D 2[Rv240110 06 2
hD?lOBlo 12 ILRV250070 04D 3
RD710330 12 1]sc710010 12 10
;RD71034O 12 31SG230000 04B 29
RD710351 12 71sc230220 04A 7
IRD710361 12 61SG230240 0 3 23
RD710370 12 2sG230260 05 3
RD710380 12 51SG230300 04C 17
RH230271 03 271sG230370 03 14
RH230280 03 261SG250230 04D 9
RH230300 03 25(SG270080 02C 4
RH230311 03 4lsG270090 02C 6
RH230320 03 12lSG270140 104D 5




I

N D E X

LIST No SECTION No. | TEM LIST No. SECTION No. | TEM
S]1240010 06 21
SJ]270010 02A 6
S]270020 02A 7
S]270030 02A 10
SJ]270040 02A g
SL230001 04A 24
SL 230021 04A 25
SL230031 04A 20
SL230040 04A 18
SL230050 04A 28
SL 230060 04A 29
SL230070 04A 29
sL230080 04A 21
SL230090 04A 30
SL 250000 04D 1
SL270010 04D 6
SL270020 04D 8
SL270030 04D 7




	ELITE Pro 001
	ELITE Pro 002
	ELITE Pro 003
	ELITE Pro 004
	ELITE Pro 005
	ELITE Pro 006
	ELITE Pro 007
	ELITE Pro 008
	ELITE Pro 009
	ELITE Pro 010
	ELITE Pro 011
	ELITE Pro 012
	ELITE Pro 013
	ELITE Pro 014
	ELITE Pro 015
	ELITE Pro 016
	ELITE Pro 017
	ELITE Pro 018
	ELITE Pro 019
	ELITE Pro 020
	ELITE Pro 021
	ELITE Pro 022
	ELITE Pro 023
	ELITE Pro 024
	ELITE Pro 025
	ELITE Pro 026
	ELITE Pro 027
	ELITE Pro 028
	ELITE Pro 029
	ELITE Pro 030
	ELITE Pro 031
	ELITE Pro 032
	ELITE Pro 033
	ELITE Pro 034
	ELITE Pro 035
	ELITE Pro 036
	ELITE Pro 037
	ELITE Pro 038
	ELITE Pro 039
	ELITE Pro 040
	ELITE Pro 041
	ELITE Pro 042
	ELITE Pro 043
	ELITE Pro 044
	ELITE Pro 045
	ELITE Pro 046
	ELITE Pro 047
	ELITE Pro 048
	ELITE Pro 049
	ELITE Pro 050
	ELITE Pro 051
	ELITE Pro 052
	ELITE Pro 053

